1Ref.No.KS10010
Status List Date:Dec. 2010
Compliance status of RoHS directive
C:Compliant S.C:Compliant                  N:Non compliant
(Included RoHS exemption substance)
Production Status
M:Mass production    W:Working sample    D:Discontinued
High-Voltage High-Power Series
VCES IC VCE(sat) VF ton toff tf
(V) (A) (V)Typ. (V)Typ. ( s)Max. ( s)Max. ( s)Max.
MBN1200E17D 1,700 1,200 2.7 1.9 1.8 3.4 0.7 N-10 N M
MBN1600E17D 1,700 1,600 2.7 1.9 2.4 3.8 0.4 N-10 N M
MBN1800E17DD 1,700 1,800 2.7 1.7 2.6 3.0 0.4 N-9 N M
MBN2400E17D 1,700 2,400 2.6 1.7 3.4 3.6 0.4 N-9 N M
MBN1200E17E 1,700 1,200 2.2 1.9 4.0 4.2 2.0 N-10 N M
MBN1800E17E 1,700 1,800 2.2 1.9 4.4 4.4 1.8 N-9 N M
MBN3600E17F 1,700 3,600 2.4 2.3 tbd tbd tbd N-9 N W
MBN1200E25C 2,500 1,200 3.0 2.0 5.2 5.6 3.4 N-9 N M
MBN1200E33C 3,300 1,200 4.8 2.3 3.8 5.6 3.2 N-9 N M
1in 1 MBN800E33D 3,300 800 4.2 2.5 3.3 5.1 2.5 N-10 N M
MBN1200E33D 3,300 1,200 4.2 2.5 3.3 5.1 2.5 N-9 N M
MBN1200H33D 3,300 1,200 4.2 2.5 3.3 5.1 2.5 N-12 N M
MBN800E33E 3,300 800 3.5 2.5 3.3 5.7 3.1 N-10 N M
MBN1200E33E 3,300 1,200 3.5 2.5 3.3 5.7 3.1 N-9 N M
MBN1000E33E2 3,300 1,000 3.1 2.5 tbd tbd tbd N-10 N M
MBN1500E33E2 3,300 1,500 3.1 2.6 3.5 5.5 2.6 N-9 N M
MBN1500E33E3 3,300 1,500 3.4 2.6 4.0 5.8 3.3 N-9 N M
MBN600E45A 4,500 600 5.5 4.2 3.0 5.5 3.0 N-10 N M
MBN900D45A 4,500 900 5.5 4.2 3.0 5.5 3.0 N-1 N M
MBN800H45E2 4,500 800 3.7 2.9 tbd tbd tbd N-13 N W
MBN1200H45E2 4,500 1,200 3.7 2.9 4.0 8.0 4.5 N-12 N W
MBN800H45E2-H 4,500 800 4.2 3.7 tbd tbd tbd N-13 N W
MBN1200H45E2-H 4,500 1,200 4.2 3.7 5.4 7.2 3.6 N-12 N W
MBN500H65E2 6,500 500 4.2 3.9 tbd tbd tbd N-13 N W
MBN750H65E2 6,500 750 4.3 3.9 5.9 9.6 4.7 N-12 N W
Electrical Characteristics
Connec
tion
Type name
Absolute Max. Ratings
Outline RoHS
Status
Status
2Ref.No.KS10010
Status List Continue
High-Voltage High-Power Series (continued)
MBM600E17D 1,700 600 2.6 1.9 1.6 3.0 1.0 M-10 N M
MBM600F17D 1,700 600 3.0 2.4 2.0 3.6 1.2 M-12 Y W
MBM1200E17D 1,700 1,200 2.7 1.9 1.8 3.2 0.6 M-10 N M
MBM600E17E 1,700 600 2.2 1.9 2.8 3.8 2.2 M-10 N W
MBM800E17E 1,700 800 2.2 1.6 3.6 4.2 2.4 M-10 N W
MBM1200E17E 1,700 1,200 2.2 1.9 3.8 4.0 2.0 M-10 N W
MBM400E25E 2,500 400 2.3 2.2 3.2 4.8 2.0 M-11 N M
MBM500E33E2 3,300 500 3.1 2.5 tbd tbd tbd M-11 N W
MBL1200E17D 1,700 1,200 2.7 1.9 2.4 3.4 0.4 N10 N M
MBL800E33C 3,300 800 4.8 2.3 3.8 5.6 3.2 N-9 N M
MBL400E33D 3,300 400 4.2 2.5 3.3 5.1 2.5 N-10 N M
MBL800E33D 3,300 800 4.2 2.5 3.3 5.1 2.5 N-9 N M
MBL800E33E 3,300 800 3.5 2.5 3.3 5.7 3.1 N-9 N M
2 in 1
Choper
VRRM IF VF - - - trr
(V) (A) (V)Typ. - - - (∪s)Max.
MDM900E17D 1,700 900 2.0 - - - 1.4 N-10 N M
MDN1200D33 3,300 1,200 3.2 - - - 1.4 N-3 N M
MDM800E33D 3,300 800 2.5 - - - 1.1 N-10 N M
MDM1200E33D 3,300 1,200 2.8 - - - 1.1 N-10 N M
MDM600E45A 4,500 600 4.5 - - - 1.0 N-10 N M
MDM900E45A 4,500 900 4.5 - - - tbd N-10 N W
MDM800H45E2 4,500 800 2.9 - - - tbd N-13 N W
MDM1200H45E2 4,500 1,200 3.4 - - - tbd N-13 N W
MDM800H45E2-H 4,500 800 4.2 - - - tbd N-13 N W
MDM1200H45E2-H 4,500 1,200 4.2 - - - 1.8 N-13 N W
MDM500H65E2 6,500 500 3.9 - - - tbd N-13 N W
MDM750H65E2 6,500 750 3.9 - - - tbd N-13 N W
Type name Outline
Absolute Max. Ratings Electrical Characteristics
RoHS
Status
Status
Diode
Connec
tion
VCES IC VCE(sat) VF ton toff tf
(V) (A) (V)Typ. (V)Typ. (∪s)Max. (∪s)Max. (∪s)Max.
Electrical Characteristics
Connec
tion Type name
Absolute Max. Ratings
Outline RoHS
Status Status
GR-A Series (Advanced GR Series)
VCES IC VCE(sat) VF ton toff tf
(V) (A) (V)Typ. (V)Typ. (∪s)Max. (∪s)Max. (∪s)Max.
MBN1200GR12A 1,200 1,200 2.4 2.5 2.1 1.8 0.4 N-7 N M
MBN600GR12A 1,200 600 2.2 2.5 0.8 1.2 0.35 N-6 N M
MBN400GR12A 1,200 400 2.2 2.5 0.7 1.1 0.3 N-5 N M
MBM300GR12A 1,200 300 2.2 2.5 0.7 1.1 0.3 M-9 N M
MBM200GR12A 1,200 200 2.2 2.5 0.6 1.0 0.3 M-8 N M
MBM150GR12A 1,200 150 2.2 2.5 0.6 1.0 0.3 M-8 N M
MBM100GR12A 1,200 100 2.2 2.5 0.6 1.0 0.3 M-8 N M
Type name
Absolute Max. Ratings Electrical Characteristics
Outline
RoHS
Status Status
1 in 1
2 in 1
Connec
tion
3Ref.No.KS10010
Status List Discontinued
■Discontinue : HV-IGBT Module
VCES IC VCE(sat) ton toff tf
(V) (A) (V)Typ. ( s)Max. ( s)Max. ( s)Max.
MBN1800E17D 1,700 1,800 2.7 2.4 3.0 0.4 N-9 N D
MBN2400ES17D 1,700 2,400 2.7 2.8 3.6 0.6 N-10 N D
MBN3600E17E 1,700 3,600 2.2 3.6 5.6 1.6 N-9 N D
MBN1600EB17D 1,700 1,600 2.7 2.4 3.8 0.4 N-11 N D
MBN1200D33A 3,300 1,200 4.1 3.2 5.6 3.2 N-1 N D
MBN1200D33C 3,300 1,200 4.8 3.8 5.6 3.2 N-1 N D
MBN400C33A 3,300 400 4.5 3.2 5.3 2.8 N-3 N D
MBN600C33A 3,300 600 4.5 4.0 6.0 3.2 N-2 N D
MBN400D33A 3,300 400 4.5 3.2 5.3 2.8 N-3 N D
MBN600C20 2,000 600 4.4 2.5 5.9 2.7 N-3 N D
MBN400C20 2,000 400 4.2 2.6 5.9 2.4 N-4 N D
MBN600D20 2,000 600 4.4 2.5 5.9 2.7 N-3 N D
MBN400D20 2,000 400 4.2 2.6 5.9 2.4 N-4 N D
2 in 1 MBM800E17D 1700 800 2.7 2.4 3.2 0.5 M-10 N D
MBL800D33C 3,300 800 4.1 3.8 5.6 1.4 N-1 N D
MBL800D33B 3,300 800 4.1 3.3 5.0 2.7 N-1 N D
MBL800E33D-R 3,300 800 4.2 3.3 5.1 2.5 N-9 N D
VRRM IF VF - - trr
(V) (A) (V)Typ. - - ( s)Max.
MDM400E33D 3,300 400 2.5 - - 0.7 N-10 N D
MDM300E45A 4,500 300 4.5 - - 1.0 N-10 N D
Status
Absolute Max. Ratings Electrical Characteristics
Outline RoHS
Status
Connection Type name
Type name
1 in 1
Chopper
Diode
Connec
tion
Absolute Max. Ratings
StatusOutline
RoHS
Status
Electrical Characteristics
4Ref.No.KS10010
Status List Continue
■Discontinue : IGBT Module
VCES IC VCE(sat) ton toff tf
(V) (A) (V)Typ. (°s)Max. (°s)Max. (°s)Max.
MBN600GR12 1,200 600 2.2 1.0 1.2 0.4 N-6 N D
MBN400GR12 1,200 400 2.2 0.9 1.1 0.35 N-5 N D
MBN1200GS12AW 1,200 1,200 2.9 2.2 1.6 0.55 N-7 N D
MBN600GS12AW 1,200 600 2.7 0.8 1.2 0.4 N-6 N D
MBN400GS12AW 1,200 400 2.7 0.7 1.1 0.35 N-5 N D
MBN400GS12BW 1,200 400 2.7 0.7 1.1 0.35 N-5 N D
MBN300GS12AW 1,200 300 2.7 0.7 1.1 0.35 N-5 N D
MBM300GR12 1,200 300 2.2 0.9 1.1 0.35 M-9 N D
MBM200GR12 1,200 200 2.2 0.8 1.0 0.35 M-8 N D
MBM150GR12 1,200 150 2.2 0.8 1.0 0.35 M-8 N D
MBM100GR12 1,200 100 2.2 0.8 0.9 0.35 M-8 N D
MBM400GR6 600 400 2.1 0.7 1.1 0.32 M-3 N D
MBM300GR6 600 300 2.1 0.7 1.0 0.32 M-8 N D
MBM200GR6 600 200 2.1 0.7 0.8 0.3 M-8 N D
MBM150GR6 600 150 2.1 0.7 0.8 0.3 M-8 N D
MBM300GS12AW 1,200 300 2.7 0.7 1.1 0.35 M-4 N D
MBM200GS12AW 1,200 200 2.7 0.55 1.0 0.35 M-1 N D
MBM200JS12AW 1,200 200 2.7 0.55 1.0 0.35 M-3 N D
MBM200JS12EW 1,200 200 2.7 0.55 1.0 0.35 M-2 N D
MBM150GS12AW 1,200 150 2.7 0.55 1.0 0.35 M-1 N D
MBM100GS12AW 1,200 100 2.7 0.55 0.9 0.35 M-6 N D
MBM75GS12AW 1,200 75 2.7 0.55 0.9 0.35 M-6 N D
MBM600GS6CW 600 600 1.9 0.8 1.1 0.4 M-7 N D
MBM400GS6AW 600 400 1.9 0.7 1.1 0.35 M-1 N D
MBM400JS6AW 600 400 1.9 0.7 1.1 0.35 M-3 N D
MBM300GS6AW 600 300 1.9 0.7 1.1 0.35 M-1 N D
MBM200GS6AW 600 200 1.9 0.6 0.9 0.35 M-6 N D
MBM150GS6AW 600 150 1.9 0.6 0.9 0.35 M-6 N D
2 in 1
1 in 1
Status
Electrical CharacteristicsAbsolute Max. Ratings